## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bioport R&D, Inc.	05/16/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Emergent Product Development Gaithersburg, Inc.	
Street Address:	300 Professional Drive	
City:	Gaithersburg	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20879	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7128910

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026725300

Email: vfariss@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Gilberto M. Villacorta

Address Line 1: 3000 K Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 069748-0146

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gilberto M. Villacorta

Total Attachments: 4

source=069748-0146#page1.tif source=069748-0146#page2.tif source=069748-0146#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018837 FRAME: 0013

500216558

source=069748-0146#page4.tif



# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "BIOPORT RAD, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2003, AT 6:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3648012 8100

030248371

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2369714

DATE: 04-16-03

# Delaware

PAGE :

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BIOPORT R&D, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BIOPORT R&D, INC." TO "ANTEX BIOLOGICS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2003, AT 2:47 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2449513

DATE: 06-03-03

3648012 8100

030361824



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ANTEX BIOLOGICS INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ANTEX BIOLOGICS INC." TO "EMERGENT IMMUNOSOLUTIONS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2005, AT 1:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AAVS OF ACCOUNTS O

3648012 8100

050717360

Darriet Smith Windson Harrier Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 4127449

DATE: 08-31-05



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EMERGENT
IMMUNOSOLUTIONS INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EMERGENT
IMMUNOSOLUTIONS INC." TO "EMERGENT PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT
GAITHERSBURG INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF
MAY, A.D. 2006, AT 4:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3648012 8100 060465198

RECORDED: 02/01/2007



Warriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4751809

DATE: 05-17-06